In the matter of:- Application for grant of succession. 

NOTICE TO GENERAL PUBLIC:- 
Whereas the above named petitioner has applied for the grant

of succession certificate with respect of deceased Deepak Kumar S/o
Harbans Lal died on 07-10-2021 with respect to amount of Rs. 19,00,000/-
i,e (Rupess Nineteen Lakh only) lying in official account of SSP office
Udhampur in shape of Special Welfare Relief sanctioned by the PHQ vide
order no. 3687 of 2021 dated:- 07-12-2021 in favour of NOKs of Late
Deepak Kumar 667/U PID no. EXJ977421, along with interest.

Whereas through this publication the public in general is